Case 2	17-cv-00167-PLN	1-TPG ECF No. 1	L-3 filed 10/0	)5/17 PagelD	.26 Page 1 o	rail
	IMENT OF CORRECT		大中	- Alt	- maning it	CSJ-229 10/10
CLASS II AND I	II MISCONDUCT II	GENERALI	NEORMATIC	N		10/10
Prisoner Number 218101	Prisoner Name Mays	GENERAL		Facility Code	Violation Da <b>5/29/17</b>	te
		MISCONDUC	CT VIOLATIO	<b>N</b>		
Class II 🛛 Ir Class III	lisconduct Charges nsolence	ALCA .		SUPP	oxfixes Ry	PHOTO Farskeye
Misconduct Charge	if Changed by Hearing	Officer	A No	Plea	Not	<b>《</b> ·林宾》。《《西方》
		WAIVER	F HEARING	State Constraints and		
hearing and plead g	a right to a hearing. I w uilty to all charges. I als ne sanctions imposed.		Prisoner's Sign	ature 21	Date	
	HEARING	G REPORT (Do Not	Complete I	Hearing Waiv	ed)	
officer Tammelin. I	Hearings officer deter	dition to misconduct mines the prisoner ha				
not guilty entered (	on prisoners behalf.			miscose	duct or or	
	FXHIC	51下月.22	E-B	N/ A BAR	Tide	Madiout
			F=	22-A.	DUR DO	
	a many and a second	i hat	in with		Shirle	nder led Dentreorle
	manise of 1	N.			on elo	preservate
		inds the misconduct reass and degrade the o				
	in the second	- Jese y			tod RA	acessure
				a the second sec		2000 DOISON
		14/21		at a line		14 S. S.
					1 and A	
		FIN	DINGS			
Charge 1 🛛 G	uilty 🗌 Not Gu			All and a second	18-1-3	
and the second second second second	iuilty 🗌 Not Gu			der an	ALL IN	
	uilty 🗌 Not Gu		Contraction of the second second second		Y 49. 21 1	and the second s
and the second	uilty 🗌 Not Gu		Part of the second of the	and the second		
	and the state of the	r enters begin and	1 2112 M. C. C.	in the strength of the strength of the		No. Completion
Days Toplo	ock Beains	: Ends:				the second
15 Days Loss Hours Extra	of Privileges Begins		<u>G-16-17</u>	Counseling/Rep	rimand (Class III o ution (Class II only)	nly)
A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR OFTA CONTRACTOR O			化化学 经公共公司 医口径 著	517.	1.7	and the second second
Misconduct Hearing	Report given to Hearin	g Investigator for Delive	ry to Prisoner th	is date: 0731	11.	and and
riduling childer of the		Hearing Officer's Signa	ature	and the second	riculling Duto	and the second
LT. J.L Hearing Investigator		Hearing Investigator's	Signature	and the second s	5-31-1 Date	1 1 1
S, Ruy	A REAL PROPERTY OF A READ REAL PROPERTY OF A REAL P	A Wh			5/31/17	· in the prost
Distribution: Counselor	File; Record Office File (C	Class II); Prisoner	H.P. Howers	No. A second	Surface and month	and the second

Case 2:	17-cv-00167-PLM-T	PG EP	E No. 1-3 filed	10/05/17 Pa	agelD.27 P	age 2 of 8/	
Case 2:17-cv-00167-PLM-TPG EPE No. 1-3 filed 10/05/17 PageID.27 Page 2 of 8/ MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS MISCONDUCT REPORT SUPPORTINGS WHICH THE CONDUCT OF 10/10 4835-3228							
Prisoner Number: 218101	Prisoner Name: Mays	elo	PELOIH	Facility Code:	Constant of the second s	Violation Date: 04/07/17	
Time and Place of Viol 1210 hrs Unit 3 B-W			Contraband Rem	oval Record Prov		? 3 N/A	
Misconduct Class:		Charge(s	;); Threatening Be	havior		192	
While picking up food t	ontraband involved, describe i rays, standing approximate Nait till I get to GP white bo	ly 3 feet aw by, im going	vay from cell 3-214 to get your ass". In	which is soley oc mate Mays was i	dentified unit 3 M	Master Count Board and	
	a find an and a second and	A S	approver	S. ENALOIT	7 Opera	ispyrd misks redin	
17-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1	Last and any any and	Stand Stand	「「たきた		svr 20 20	seventes	
	12×1416407	P-23		, No	tart in	PARAD	
Reporting Staff Member C/O A. Geneman	er's Name (Print)	A 1	ng Staff Member's S	ignature		d Time Written	
the first and the second		14, 4	REVIEW	IN BJ PINI	with the state	A LAND PROPERTY	
Location/Verification/Co	ondition of Evidence:	OA S.	2618 1 001	the CATE HINTS		C. C. Statistical	
shusper a superior	C Markey Roll	4 10 4 4 1 1 4 4 1 1 1 4 4	HE HAN	42.18444	upden the	Lyine fre union	
Elevated to Class I at r	eview: If yes", explain rea	ason:	- Providence			The set of the second of	
a toget find	COMPLETE THIS SI	ECTION C	NLY FOR REVIE	W OF CLASS	I MISCONDUC	TUT	
Status Pending Hearing Reason if Non-Bond:	g: Bond Non-Bond List		Revoked (must give	The second second	AND AND AND	Other 1	
Date and Time Given th	S SECTREPARTY SECTOR	the weather I	Who Notified in h	lousing Unit of S	tatus:	NUL AND STREET OF THE PL	
Hearing Investigator Re		Yes	Witnesses Requ	The second s	Ves )		
Relevant Documents R If yes, list:		2 I Phile and	If yes, list:	as up shi	UPTA IN	A start was	
Additional Comments:	A CT	- Contraction	Prisoner Waives Hearing Date:	24 Hour Notice of	f Hearing?	No Ves	
Reviewing Officer's Na	me (Print )	1 14	Reviewing Office	r's Signature		Review Date and Time	
I have received a copy necessarily mean that I	of this report. My signature agree with the report.		Prisoner's Signat		and the second s	Date 897 Blood	
Prisoner refused t	to sign. Copy given to priso		E CLASS IL OP				
	ght to a hearing. I waive m ilty to all charges. I also wa	ny right to	F CLASS II OR Prisoner's Signat	the second s	4	Date	
right to appeal and acc	ept the sanctions imposed. ICTIONS IMPOSED (Heari	周期 理论	agtor ontore basin	and and dates	for Class II min	conducts)	
Days Toplo	The second s	ng investi	Ends:		and a second state of the second state of the	eprimand (Class III only)	
Days Loss	of Privileges Begins:	the Very	Ends:			Restitution (Class II only)	
Hours Extra	SALANDA SALAN SALAN TA SALAN AN AND	14 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Ends:	ON	A B WE COULD	must a gran interest	
Property Disposition If	and the first the second	(Drint)	Employee's Sign	ature	172-11	Date	
Employee Accepting Pl	lea and Imposing Sanction	(Luini)	Employee's Sign	alure Work	ton	Halle Mre 70 54	
Hearing Investigator's I	Name (Print)		Hearing Investig	ator's Signature	GRI CON	Date	
ution: Prisoner: Cou	unselor File; Record Office File	(Class I and	III): Central Office File	(Class I): Hearing	Investigator (Clas	s1 & Class II)	

のないのであるのであるという

Case 2:17-cv-00167-PLM-TPG ECF No. 1-3 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	filed 10/05/17 PageID.28 Page 3 of 8						
CLASS I MISCONDUCT HEARING REPORT	Supporting + Falst ryid Rev. 10/10						
Prisoner Prisoner Name	Facility Code         Lock         Violation Date						
218101 Mays	AMF 3 214 04/07/2017						
Charge(s) 012: Threatening Behavior*							
If Charge Changed by Hearing Officer	Plea						
and the second of the second second second	Guilty Not Guilty						
	Ick Inapplies)     No Hearing Investigation Requested       Ick Inapplies)     (check if applies)						
EVIDENCE/STATEMENTS IN ADDITI							
*PD 03.03.105A defines this charge as "Words, actions, by other abuse another person. Such misconduct includes attempted assa AMF misconduct scheduled for hearing on prisoner at AMF with J	ault and battery."						
PRISONER'S APPEARANCE: Prisoner appeared for his hearing EVIDENCE IN RECORD: (Unless otherwise noted, each listed of investigator note, Hearing Investigation Report, and prisoner's sta	ocument consists of one page.) Misconduct report,						
SEE PAGE TWO	ON KAN DOR TO SMEMME						
EXHIGIT. F.Z	of Our to Surveyed						
REASONS FOR	Real and the second						
VIDEO: Prisoner wanted the video to prove that the officer picke is claiming otherwise. The video is not necessary to prove a poir							
SEE PAGE TWO							
	X - A The state of the South of the						
The Flat & Start	the second second second second						
PROPERTY DISPOSITION (for co	petroband and PD 04 07 112)						
PROPERTY DISPOSITION (IOI CO	sitraband see PD 04.07.112)						
	and the second s						
FINDIN Charge No. 1	GS ☐ Dismissed Reporting Code 012						
Charge No. 2 Guilty Not Guilty	Dismissed Reporting Code						
Charge No. 3 Guilty Not Guilty	Dismissed Reporting Code						
Charge No. 4 Guilty Not Guilty	Dismissed Reporting Code						
DISPOSITION (select one or more) (Top Begins Ends	llock & LOP Sanctions End at 6:00 am)						
Begins Ends Days of Detention	Days Credit						
Days Top Lock	Hours Extra Duty						
30 Days Loss of Privileges 04/12/2017 05/12/20	17\$ Restitution						
	g Report given to Staff Member by Hearing Officer for Delivery to er this date: <u>4/12/2017</u> (Check if Applies) 🛛						
	of Staff Member Hearing Investigator Raymond						
Hearing Officer's Name Hearing Officer's	Signature						
L. Maki 034	4/12/17						
I M	4/12/17						

a line

DISTRIBUTION Record Office, Central Office File, Prisoner, Counselor File, Hearing Investigat

Case 2	2:17-cv-00167-PLM-	TPG ECF N	lo. 1-3 filed	10/05/17	PageID.29	Page 4 of 8
	A start and the start and the	and the American	and the second second	noand	INS !!!	11 anise
	and the second se	States In the	The S	, UNI MUNY	MALLER	a raiser

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

MAJOR MISCONDUCT HEARING REPORT - Continuation Page No.

K Kalsterye

Dise to sauchaces xolid of cos spapito

1835-4243 12/90

mocorlding

CSJ-240D

(Type of	ricaring) six and a state of	the state of the state of the state	Straffen Magner 201		
Prisoner Number	Prisoner Name	The second s	LO REPER	Institution	Violation/Notice Date
218101	The second second	Mays		AMF	4/7/17

## EVIDENCE / STATEMENTS IN ADDITION TO MISCONDUCT REPORT Continued from Page One

PRISONER'S TESTIMONY AT HEARING: At the hearing the prisoner stated, "Not guilty. He gave me my tray and picked up my tray. How many officers will take a chance and pick up a tray if he was threatened? At no time did the officer make me kneel on the bed and get another officer to pick up the tray." He doesn't know this guy. The officer told him that he heard about him from Perala. "This officer looks like a brand new officer out of the academy." He just told the officer that he needed to wear a har net. The officer came back and took his tray, hand to hand. He wouldn't' have done that if the officer had just been threatened. When asked if he had anything to add to his written statement, the prisoner responded, "Naw, I'm not guilty. You going to do what you want to. If I was going to do something to him, I wouldn't tell him and I would just do it when I went to GP. I don't even know nothing about him. He told me that he heard about me from Perala. I told the officer that he looks like he is fresh out of the academy and he should wear a hair net and then he writes me a ticket for that?" Prisoner informed of the decision and sanction prior to leaving the hearings room.

REASONS FOR FINDINGS Continued from Page One: F 25

THREAT: On 4/7/17 the prisoner stated to the officer, "Wait till I get to GP, white boy, I'm going to get your ass." This expressed the intent to physically assault the officer. Prisoner intended to cause fear of physical harm in the officer as the prisoner directed his threat to the officer when the officer came to the prisoner's cell door. Prisoner claims that the officer, who appeared to be a "brand new officer out of the academy" became verbally abusive to him when the prisoner told him to wear a hair net and then the officer did not take proper precautions when he later picked up the prisoner's tray. Prisoner is not believed that he didn't threaten the officer. First, the fact that the officer didn't have another officer with him when he later picked up travs proves little when the officer may have believed that the prisoner would not carry through on his threat. It also could be a case of the officer not knowing better because he is a "brand new officer." Second, prisoner's complaints about the officer sounded more in justification for a threat than actual denial. Third, as pointed out by the prisoner, it would make little sense for the officer to pull this out of thin air because the prisoner told the officer he should wear a hair net. Reporting staff member factual and is credible as to what occurred. Prisoner's statement, if anything, gave context for the threat. Charge upheld.

HEARING OFFICER'S NAME & CMIS CODE (Typed)	Copy of Hearing Report per	sonally handed to	
L. Maki 034	Prisoner by Hearing Officer	this date (cheek if applied)	
HEARING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE	Copy of Hearing Report Giv	en to Staff Member	
1 M	By Hearing Officer for Deliv	gery to Prisoner this date (check if applied)	x
INGE	Date of Hearing	(Name & Clock No. of Staff Member	1. Ale
	4/12/17	Investigator Raymond	

DISTRIBUTION: White - Institution; Green - Central Office: Canary - Prisoner, Pink - Visitor/Counselor; Goldenrod - Hearing Investigator

Case 2:17-cv-00167-PLM-TPG	FNO. 1-3 filed 10/05/17 Page D 30, Page 5 of 8							
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 4-2	B Faise The Dire do Photeched Kisht to CSJ-228 RILE & CALLESUIT 8940-+4835-3228							
Prisoner Number: Prisoner Name: 218101 Mays	Facility Code:Lock:Violation Date:Ox FigAMF3-12109/26/17Pycenese							
Time and Place of Violation: 1211 Unit 3 A Wing cell 121	Contraband Removal Record Provided to Prisoner?							
Misconduct Class: X I I II III Charge	e(s): Assault and Battery (Staff Victim)							
Describe Violation (If contraband involved, describe in detail; identify any other employee witnesses): At the above date and time, while picking up trays in Unit 3 on A-wing, I approached cell 3-121 solely occupied by prisoner Mays #218101 and opened his food slot to retrieve his food trays. While reaching for the second food tray, prisoner Mays threw his tray at me striking me in the left upper leg. Prisoner Mays then yelled at me from 3 feet away with direct eye contact "I told you I was going to get your trailer park ass one of these days." Prisoner Mays ID'd by Unit 3 master count board and cell door card.								
Fude you over mays b	T GRAS BISD Fleved OR Knop Wat Durch Kalservel KRIEL REXUSED TO REED WE HARME HARME THAT DID VUS I WOULD NOD YUMPON ROK HALL LACOSULT YOU SCIED DAD ME HE ZERUSED to USE THE SARET CART VIOLATING HE ZERUSED to USE THE SARET CART VIOLATING HE ZERUSED TO USE THE SARET CART VIOLATING							
Reporting Staff Member's Name (Print) Report Pynnonen	ting Staff Member's Signature Eq Date and Time Written 9/26/17 at 1245							
	REVIEW							
Location/Verification/Condition of Evidence:	BEKENDANT PLANNONEN'S WEINED							
Elevated to Class I at review: If "yes", explain reason:	ign							
Status Pending Hearing: 🔲 Bond 🧖 Segu	ONLY FOR REVIEW OF CLASS I MISCONDUCT         regation       Confinement to Cell/Room         Other         d Revoked (must give reason)							
Date and Time Given this Status: 0730	Who Notified in Housing Unit of Status:							
Hearing Investigator Requested?  No 12 Yes	Witnesses Requested? I No I Yes							
Relevant Documents Requested? 🗹 No 🔲 Yes If yes, list:								
Additional Comments:	Prisoner Waives 24 Hour Notice of Hearing? No Yes Hearing Date: <u>9-79-17</u>							
Reviewing Officer's Name (Print )	Reviewing Officer's Signature Review Date and Time							
I have received a copy of this report. My signature does not necessarily mean that I agree with the report. Prisoner refused to sign. Copy given to prisoner.								
	OF CLASS II OR III HEARING							
I understand I have a right to a hearing. I waive my right to a hearing and plead guilty to all charges. I also waive my right to appeal and accept the sanctions imposed.	Prisoner's Signature Date							
SANCTIONS IMPOSED (Hearing Invest Days Toplock Begins:	tigator enters begin and end dates for Class II misconducts) Ends: Counseling/Reprimand (Class III only)							
Days ropicer Degins.     Days Loss of Privileges Begins:     Hours Extra Duty Begins:     Property Disposition If Applicable:	Ends: \$ Restitution (Class II only)							
Employee Accepting Plea and Imposing Sanction (Print)	Employee's Signature Date							
Hearing Investigator's Name (Print)	Hearing Investigator's Signature Date							
Distribution: Prisoner; Counselor File; Record Office File (Class I and	nd II); Central Office File (Class I); Hearing Investigator (Class I & Class II)							

JOD LOAF REQ		TIONS EXHIGIT	A. LEEP	D.31 Page 6 of 8 Fred Faisrayel CAJ-688 PS & H change REV. 4/06
Prisoner Number:	Prisoner	the second se	Facility:	4835-0689
218101	Mays		AMF	3-121
I request that the at prisoner engaging in			Loaf Restriction based	d on my observation of the
Misuse of food	, serving tray or e	ating utensils.		
		aten food, serving tray, se	rving containers or ea	ting utensils to food slot.
Destroying a se	erving tray or thro	wing a tray or food.		
Using a contair	ner to hold or thro	w other substances, such	as water or human w	aste products.
Misconduct rep	oort attached (if w	ritten).		
	A	the course ine	verep enerce 10	172
Cho F	Znenesreur P	of theker wes Ka	BECENCE OFOD	9/201 Ct. C.
	Ruffer Ynerloreth P.	ther is to FIA the course ine chief that BS theker wees Ka NO DS DESNIT	BECENE KOD	9/201 Cf. Cook RE Hendeson
Request Date:	Rubber Anthorety D. Name & Rank of St Pynnonen E9	A Hicker wes Ka	BECENE COD Staff Signature: Part	9/201 Ct. Coak RE. Hendeson
Request Date:	Pynnonen E9	A Hickey wes Ka A Hickey wes Ka aff Making Request (PRINT) Began Serving Food Loaf	Ba	
Request Date: N 9/26/2017	Pynnonen E9		Ba	E9
Request Date: N 9/26/2017 Food Loaf Request is:	Pynnonen E9		(Date): Expiration I	E9 Date: (Max 7 Calendar Days)
Request Date:       I         9/26/2017       I         Food Loaf Request is:       I         Denied       I	Pynnonen E9	Began Serving Food Loaf	(Date): Expiration I	E9 Date: (Max 7 Calendar Days)
Request Date:       M         9/26/2017       Prisoner is:         Denied       M         Prisoner is:       V         Health Care Staff h	Pynnonen E9 Approved This Sect egetarian	Began Serving Food Loaf 9/2C/17 ion to be Completed on NOT Vegetarian le above named prisoner I	(Date): Expiration I Expiration I the Food Service Co	E9 Date: (Max 7 Calendar Days) /2/17 py
Request Date:       M         9/26/2017       Prisoner is:         Denied       M         Prisoner is:       V         Health Care Staff h	Pynnonen E9 Approved This Sect egetarian	Began Serving Food Loaf 9/26/17 ion to be Completed on NOT Vegetarian	(Date): Expiration I Expiration I the Food Service Co	E9 Date: (Max 7 Calendar Days) /2/17 py
Request Date:       Image: Second content of the	Pynnonen E9 Approved This Sect egetarian	Began Serving Food Loaf 9/20/17 ion to be Completed on NOT Vegetarian the above named prisoner l c diet and has no known f	(Date): Expiration I Expiration I the Food Service Co	E9 Date: (Max 7 Calendar Days) /2/17 py
Request Date:       I         9/26/2017       I         Food Loaf Request is:       I         Denied       I         Prisoner is:       V         Health Care Staff h       I         Prisoner is NO       I         Prisoner is on f       I	Pynnonen E9 Approved This Sect egetarian as verified that th T on a therapeuti the following there	Began Serving Food Loaf 9/20/17 ion to be Completed on NOT Vegetarian the above named prisoner l c diet and has no known f	(Date): Expiration I Expiration I The Food Service Co has the following dieta food allergies.	E9 Date: (Max 7 Calendar Days) /2/17 py
Request Date:       I         9/26/2017       I         Food Loaf Request is:       I         Denied       I         Prisoner is:       V         Health Care Staff h       I         Prisoner is NO       I         Prisoner is on f       I	Pynnonen E9 Approved This Sect egetarian as verified that th T on a therapeuti the following there	Began Serving Food Loaf 9/20/17 ion to be Completed on NOT Vegetarian te above named prisoner l c diet and has no known f apeutic diet:	(Date): Expiration I Expiration I The Food Service Co has the following dieta food allergies.	E9 Date: (Max 7 Calendar Days) /2/17 py
Request Date:       Image: Second Loaf Request is:         9/26/2017         Food Loaf Request is:         Image: Denied         Prisoner is:       Image: Velocid Request is:         Image: Prisoner is:       Image: Velocid Request is:         Image: Health Care Staff h         Image: Prisoner is NO         Image: Prisoner is on the staff h         Image: Prisoner is on the staff h         Image: Prisoner is on the staff h	Pynnonen E9 Approved This Sect egetarian as verified that th T on a therapeuti the following thera ocumented allerg	Began Serving Food Loaf 9/20/17 ion to be Completed on NOT Vegetarian te above named prisoner I c diet and has no known f apeutic diet: ties to the following food(s	(Date): Expiration I Expiration I The Food Service Co has the following dieta food allergies.	E9 Date: (Max 7 Calendar Days) /2/17 py
Request Date:       Image: Second Loaf Request is:         9/26/2017         Food Loaf Request is:         Image: Denied         Prisoner is:       Image: Velocid Request is:         Image: Prisoner is:       Image: Velocid Request is:         Image: Health Care Staff h         Image: Prisoner is NO         Image: Prisoner is on the staff h	Pynnonen E9 Approved This Sect egetarian as verified that th T on a therapeuti the following thera ocumented allerg	Began Serving Food Loaf 9/20/17 ion to be Completed on NOT Vegetarian te above named prisoner I c diet and has no known f apeutic diet: ties to the following food(s	(Date): Expiration I Expiration I The Food Service Co has the following dieta food allergies.	E9 Date: (Max 7 Calendar Days) /2/17 py
Request Date:       Image: Second Loaf Request is:         9/26/2017         Food Loaf Request is:         Image: Denied         Prisoner is:       Image: Velocid Request is:         Image: Prisoner is:       Image: Velocid Request is:         Image: Health Care Staff h         Image: Prisoner is NO         Image: Prisoner is on the staff h	Pynnonen E9 Approved This Sect egetarian as verified that th T on a therapeuti the following thera ocumented allerg	Began Serving Food Loaf 9/20/17 ion to be Completed on NOT Vegetarian te above named prisoner I c diet and has no known f apeutic diet: ties to the following food(s	(Date): Expiration I Expiration I The Food Service Co has the following dieta food allergies.	E9 Date: (Max 7 Calendar Days) /2/17 py
Request Date:   9/26/2017   Food Loaf Request is:   Denied   Prisoner is:   Value   Health Care Staff h   Prisoner is NO   Prisoner is on f   Prisoner is on f   Prisoner has d   Other:   Food Service Director	Pynnonen E9 Approved This Sect egetarian as verified that th T on a therapeuti the following thera ocumented allerg	Began Serving Food Loaf 9/20/17 ion to be Completed on NOT Vegetarian te above named prisoner I c diet and has no known f apeutic diet: ties to the following food(s	(Date): Expiration I Expiration I The Food Service Co has the following dieta food allergies.	E9 Date: (Max 7 Calendar Days) /2/17 py

Case 2:17-02-00167-PLM-TPC ECF No. 1-3 filed 10/05/17 PageID.32 Page 7 of 8 Assult And Baddery CAJ-681 ficket FROM CO PYNENSMEN MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS REV. 2/90 4835-0681 HEARING INVESTIGATION REPORT Number: Name: Date Seen: Time Seen: 9-28.17 218101 marcus p, mays UNKNOWN PRISONER'S STATEMENT: ON 9-26-17 WILLIE Passing out FOOD, FOOD TH FOR BREak Fast 40 PYHHOHEH Stated that I'm Somes to get you Dr. A FOOD LOOF AND ASSULT ON STAFF CHAISE AND PLACE YOU ON FOOD YOUF SOMETIME AFTER LUNCH WHILE PACKING UP 1000 THAY I C/O. PYNHONEH JOOK ONE OF MY TRAY; OUT OF MY HAND THEN SHERTH: C/o PYARAMENT JOOL ONE OF MY STUDENESS DEROSS THE BOIL Way AND JUM The see oud FOOD Thay studeness DEROSS THE BOIL Way AND JUM Back Makenes IL SEEM LIKE I Had THROUGH A FRay AT HEM HE STUDED told you'T was somes to Kuck you over ONCE J BOJOBOUCH ON MY WINS SEENANT HIDIO THE COMBILE What SHOW EXACTLY WHAT Happeved DI NO JIME DUDI EVER ASSULT that OFFICER I'M Soones portule acculouit one itim this is why I files set whe this was WITNESSES REQUESTED: Yes No Stated that Assult one starr May And Foodbar HESTORD QUESTIONS TO STAFF WITNESSES: YOU ASSULTED ME HE Stated I SEEN that Lace sur & Your Soins LOFILE ON ME HE Staded your Soins to Pe For that too this same to this same to same to my call on 8-17-17 with & DUFFIS Bas and stated Pack up you shit mays Your Solds DO WAR Sharks ONE my wing so I can feally gues VOU OVER SEE AMF- 17-08-2142 2012 ASSULT GRIEVANCE FILL ON M. JOHNSM. THIS SUME COPYNER ONEN BEAD ME poulse on 5-25- n, there poisoned my foors thay DUE to Lawsurg I Have ine count on dis Frilow co- workers AND OFFICER HISD Stated It & WILL CONTINUE to Fabery THIS teckets one me pred place me on FOOD loar Asain And BHY OTHER RESTRICTION UTE Can think of I SWEEK UNDER PENALTY OF PERSUNY 28 USC S 17 45 that the ploye swent is TRUE AND CONNECT RESJM ALSO REQUESTINGS MY HEARINE'S Packet OF this incident IF I'm round GUILTY. Signature: Date: ALSO & Wouldlike to COME to SED HERAD How SID + RESTLICTION BAND PODD DAFA SUST IN CESE 7 DON'T SHOLD HE WEIL OF BELOVIE OFFICELI WOULD AND A HOW ME FROMME

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	ECF Nox 148 61ed 10705/112	PageID.33	Page 8 of 8	CSJ-240B
CLASS I MISCONDUCT HEARING REP	PORT			Rev. 10/10

Driconor	Dringper Neme	Facilit	w Code	d ask	Violation Data			
Prisoner 218101	Prisoner Name	A STREET A STREET STREET	ty Code MF	Lock 3 121	Violation Date 09/26/2017			
	Mays			3 121	09/20/2017			
Charge(s) Assault and Battery - staff victim								
If Charge Changed by Hearing Officer Plea								
If Charge Change								
Guilty Not Guilty								
Misconduct Report Read to and Discussed with Prisoner       Image: Check if applies       No Hearing Investigation Requested         Hearing Investigation Read to and Discussed with Prisoner       Image: Check if applies       Image: Check if applies								
EVIDENCE/STATEMENTS IN ADDITION TO MISCONDUCT REPORT								
Oral by prisoner at hearing: not guilty. They gave me a duffle bag and moved me 9 days before to his wing. I have problems with him. He said he was going to set me up. He took the first tray and then threw the second tray and jumped back to make it look like I did. It is his word against mine. The investigation was read to and reviewed with the prisoner; it included: 5 pgs. The H.I. and prisoner's statements. The grievance would not tell me if the report is or is not true. Video seen outside the prisoner's presence; it is held confidential as to show prisoner would allow him to know the ability of fixed mounted surveillance cameras and compromise security. Summary of video also confidential. The prisoner had nothing to add. The prisoner was then told findings and issued a sanction. The report was then typed outside the prisoner's presence. The hearing was conducted via Tele-video conferencing with the hearing officer in Marquette.								
	REASONS FOR	FINDINGS						
his statement an not tell me the of officer. It is not li do so. It is not li on camera as thi and after taking t deliberate and in days." The prise	burpose of abusing or injuring another; I find the d at hearing that he and the officer did not get al ficer set him up or made this up. It is just as like ikely or persuasive that the officer would tell the kely that the officer would attempt to set up the p s was. The video is consistent with the officer's the first one the prisoner threw the second one of tentional action as the prisoner also said "I told y oner would likely tell the officer this as he made ind intentional and done in anger as indicated by	ong. In fact he ely that the priso prisoner he wa prisoner by clair oversion, not th out of the slot ar you I was going non-consensua	said he oner would s going t ming an a e prison d it struct to get y al contact	had grieved to ald threaten on to set him up assault and be er's. The officer our trailer part t with the officer	the officer. That would or assault and batter the and then wait days to battery which is captured over was collecting trays in the leg. This was a rk ass one of these			
	PROPERTY DISPOSITION (for co	ontraband see P	D 04.07.	112)				
n/a								
Charge No. 1	FINDIN			Reporting	g Code 008			
Charge No. 2	☐ Guilty ☐ Not Guilty			Reporting	A REAL PROPERTY OF A REAL PROPERTY OF			
Charge No. 3	☐ Guilty ☐ Not Guilty			Reporting				
	Guilty Not Guilty			Reporting				
Charge No. 4	DISPOSITION (select one or more) (Top		tions End		<u> </u>			
	Begins Ends	SIOCK & LOT GUIL	LIONS LIN	at 0.00 any				
10 Days	of Detention 10/02/2017 10/12/20	17		Days Cre	dit			
Days	Top Lock			Hours Ex	tra Duty			
Days	Loss of Privileges 11/07/2017 12/07/20	<u>17</u> \$_		Restitutio	n			
		g Report given to er this date: <u>10/2</u>			ing Officer for Delivery to			
Date of Hearing 1	0/02/2017 Name	of Staff Member	H.I. S	. Raymond				
Hearing Officer's		Signature		D	Date			
Thomas O. Mor		). Mohrm	an	1	0-2-2017			

DISTRIBUTION Record Office, Central Office File, Prisoner, Counselor File, Hearing Investigator